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Augsburg Weekend College

1991 - 1992 Academic Calendar

1991 Fall 1992 Winter 1992 Spring*

Trimester Trimester Trimester
Application Deadline

: Aug 19 Dec2 Mar 9

Applicant File Completion Deadline

Aug 30 Dec 16 Mar 23
New Student Orientation

Sept 7 Jan 4 Apr 4
Class Scheduling (course selection)
Begins: June 2 Oct 25 Jan 31
Ends: Aug 2 Nov 22 Mar 2
Registration (schedule confirmation)
Mail Deadline ~ Aug 23 Dec 16 Mar 23
New Students/  Sept 7 Jan 4 Apr4

Make-up

Classes Begin  Sept 13-15 Jan 10-12 Apr 10-12

Last Day to Add or Drop Class Without Record Notation

Sept 15 Jan 12 Apr 12
Last Day to Change Grade Option

Oct 27 Feb 16 May 17
Last Day to Drop a Class

Nov 24 Mar 15 May 31
Classes End Dec 6-8 Mar 27-29 Jun 12-14
Final Exams Dec 13-15 Apr 3-5 Jun 19-21
Final Grades Due

Dec 23 Apr 13 June 29
Classes Mect

Sept 13-15 Jan 10-12** Apr 10-12*

Sept 27-29 Jan 17-19 Apr 24-26**

Oct 11-13 Jan 31-Feb 2 May 1-3

Oct 25-27 Feb 14-16 May 15-17

Nov 8-10 Feb 28-Mar 1 May 29-31

Nov 22-24 Mar 13-15 June 12-14**

Dec 6-8** Mar 27-29** June 19-21

Dec 13-15 Apr 3-5



Program Information Sessions

Adults who are interested in Augsburg Weekend College are encouraged
to attend one of the information sessions that are scheduled throughout
5Sthe year. These information sessions are free of charge and are
approximately two hours in length. Please call the Weekend College
Office (330-1652) to receive further details on these information sessions
or to sign up for one of the following dates:

For Fall Trimester, 1991

Saturday, May 18 §:00 am.
Tuesday, June 4 5:30 p.m.
Saturday, June 22 9:00 a.m.
Thursday, July 11 5:30 p.m.
Saturday, July 27 9:00 a.m.
Saturday, August 10 9:00 a.m,

For Winter Trimester, 1992

Saturday, October 12 9:00 a.m.
Saturday, November 9 9:00 a.m.
Saturday, November 23 9:00 a.m.
For Spring Trimester, 1992

Saturday, February 1 9:00 a.m.
Tuesday, February 18 5:30 p.m.
Saturday, February 29 9:00 a.m.

For more information write or call:
Augsburg Weekend College Office
Augsburg College

731 21st Avenue South
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55454

Phone: 612,/330-1652
FAX: 612,/330-1695



1991 - 1992
Tuition and Fees

Application Fee (payable once, non-refundable) $15.00

Tuition (per trimester course) $768.00
(one course is 6 quarter credits or 4 semester credits)
Tuition (per summer course, 1991) $595.00
Activity Fee (per trimester) $7.00
Audit a Course $384.00
Lifetime Sports:
Fee for course $100.00
Fee for Assessment of Previous Learning $50.00
Nursing Clinical Fee $150.00
Student Teaching Fee (per course) $300.00
Late Fee (per day) $50.00

Five working days after registration (schedule confirmation) are allowed
to complete late registrations. Per day fee is charged to any student
registering after the scheduled registration date. Late registration also
includes incomplete registration as defined: a) unsigned registration
form; b) unapproved payment plan.

Registration change after first class meeting $5.00

(cancel/add/change grade option, or combination at one time)
Transcript Fee (first is free, per copy after first) $2.00

Finance Charge: A finance charge is applied at a simple rate of 1% per
month on any account with an open balance of 30 days or more.



Fall Trimester, 1991 Class Schedule

Priday Evening (6:00 - 9:30)

BIO 185 Biology of Aging

BUS 242 Principles of Management

BUS 355 Marketing Communications

BUS 362 International Business

BUS 391 Business Law

ECO 112 Principles of Macroeconomics

EDE 350 Creating Learning Environments (9/13-11/8) (.5)
EDE 379 K-El Art Methods (9/13-10/11) (.25)

EDE 382 K-El Math Methods (10/25-12/13) (.5)
EDE 387 K-El Language Arts (10/25-12/13) (.5)
EDS 350 Reading in the Content Areas (9/13-11/8) (.5)
EDU 264 Orientation to Education (9/13-11/8) (.5)
EDU 388 Human Relations (10/25-12/13) (.5)

ENG 272 European Literature: Renaissance to Modern
INS 233 Women: A Cross-Cultural Perspective

MAT 131 Math for the Liberal Arts *

NUR 305 Contemporary Nursing I: Communication *
NUR 350 Introduction to Nursing Research

NUR 403 Contemporary Nursing ITI: Families

PHY 101 Astronomy *

PSY 105 Principles of Psychology

PSY 361 Personality

REL 356 History of Religions

SOC 265 Culture: Ethnicity, Gender and Race

SOC 231 Family Systems: A Cross Cultural View

SPC 111 Public Speaking

SPC 345 Organizational Communication

SWK 260 Humans Developing

Saturday Morning (8:30 - 12:00)

BIO 103 Human Anatomy and Physiology *

BUS 221 Principles of Accounting I

BUS 222 Principles of Accounting II

BUS 242 Principles of Management

BUS 324 Managerial Cost Accounting

CHM 109 General Chemistry *

CSC 271 COBOL

ECO 112 Principles of Macroeconomics

ECO 113 Principles of Microeconomics

ECO 313 Intermediate Microeconomics

EDE 376 K-El Social Studies Methods (10,/26-11,/23) (.25)
EDE 377 K-El Science Methods (9/14-10/12) (.25)
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PHI 110
POL 342
PSY 105
REL 221
REL 363
SPC 111
SPC 352
SPC 495
SWK 463

Introduction to Philosophy

Mass Communications in Society

Principles of Psychology

Biblical Studies

Religion in America

Public Speaking

Persuasion

Topics: The Self and the Organization
Community Development and Organization

Saturday Afternoon (1:15 - 4:45)

ART 240
BUS 221
BUS 242
BUS 252
BUS 322
BUS 340
BUS 391
CSC 170
ECO 113
ECO 312
EDE 380
EDE 386
EDS 353
EDU 341
ENG 111
ENG 225
ENG 250
HIS 222
HPE 114
POL 160
POL 342
REL 345
REL 339
SOC 121
SPA 111
SPC 354
SWK 361

Art History Survey

Principles of Accounting I

Principles of Management

Principles of Marketing

Accounting Theory and Practice I
Human Resource Management
Business Law

Structured Programming

Principles of Microeconomics
Intermediate Macroeconomics

K-E! Music Methods (11/23-12/14) (.25)
Children’s Literature (9/14-11/9) (.5)
Creating Learning Environments
Media Technology (9/14-11/9) (.5)
Effective Writing *

Intermediate Expository Writing *
Readings in American Literature

U.S. History Since 1877

Health and Safety Education (E/S) (9/14-11/9) (.5)
World Politics

Mass Communications in Society
Lutheran Heritage

Television and Religion

Introduction to Human Society
Beginning Spanish I *

Interpersonal Communication

Sodial Response to Human Needs

Sunday Afternoon (1:15 - 4:45)

ART 132
BUS 221
BUS 252
BUS 331

BUS 423
RO 212

Photography

Principles of Accounting I
Principles of Marketing
Financial Management
Auditing
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ENG 111 Effective Writing *

ENG 351 American Literature Since 1920

HIS (To be announced)

HPE115 Health and Chemical Dependency Education (10/27-12/15) (.5)
MIS 175 Computers in Business, Economics and MIS

MIS 279 Quantitative Methods for Business, Economics and MIS
MIS 375 Information Systems in the Organization

REL 420 Eastern Orthodoxy

SOC121 Introduction to Human Society

SOC265 Culture: Ethnicity, Gender and Race

SPA 111 Beginning Spanish I *

Thursday Evening

CSC 330 Theory of Computation
NUR 423 Practicum in Nursing I * **

Minnetonka College Center

(To be announced)

Lifetime Sports

HPE 002 Racquet Sports (Saturday Afternoons)

Time to be Arranged

EDE 363 Clinical Experience (.5)
EDS 352 Clinical Experience (.5)

Student Teaching (Prereq.: Approval and Placement by Ed. Dept.)* **

EDE 481 K Student Teaching
EDE 481 K-EL Student Teaching
EDE 481 EL Student Teaching
EDE 482 K Student Teaching
EDE 482 K-EL Student Teaching
EDE 482 EL Student Teaching
EDE 483 K Student Teaching
EDE 483 K-EL Student Teaching
EDE 483 EL Student Teaching
EDE 484 EL Student Teaching
EDS 481 Student Teaching
EDS 482 Student Teaching
EDS 483 Student Teaching
EDS 484 Student Teaching




Winter Trimester, 1992 Class Schedule

Priday Evening (6:00 - 9:30)

ART 224 Publication Design

ART 352 Women’s Art History

BUS 242 Principles of Management

BUS 252 Principles of Marketing

ECO 112 Principles of Macroeconomics

EDE 388 K-El Health Methods (3/13-4/3) (.25)
EDE 389 K-El Physical Education Methods (1,/31-2/28) (.25)
EDU 341 Media Technology (1/10-2/28) (.5)
ENG 111 Effective Writing *

ENG 225 Intermediate Expository Writing*

ENG 245 Introduction to Literature

NUR 306 Contemporary Nursing II: Paradigms in Nursing *
NUR 310 Community Health Nursing I *

PHY 106 Introductory Meteorology *

PSY 373 Organizational Psychology

REL 486 Psychology of Religion

SOC 121 Introduction to Human Society

SOC 265 Culture: Ethnicity, Gender and Race
SOC 375 Sodial Psychology *

SPC 354 Interpersonal Communication

SWK 260 Humans Developing

Saturday Morning (8:30 - 12:00)

BIO 101 Human Biology

BUS 221 Principles of Accounting I

BUS 222 Principles of Accounting IT

BUS 340 Human Resource Management

BUS 352 Marketing Research and Analysis

BUS 391 Business Law

BUS 433 Financial Theory: Policy and Practice
CHM110 Organic and Biological Chemistry *

CSC 445 Operating Systems and Computer Achitecture
ECO 112 Principles of Macrocconomics

EDE 351 Techniques of Teaching Reading

EDE 379 K-El Art Methods (1/11-2/1) (.25)

EDE 382 K-El Math Methods (1,/11-2/29) (.5)
EDE 387 K-EL Language Arts (1/11-2/29) (.5)
EDU 264 Orientation to Education (1/11-2/29)(.5)
EDU 388 Human Relations (2/15-4/4) (.5)

ENG 111 Effective Writing *
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PSY 485
REL 363
REL 471
SPC 111
SPC 355
SWK 363
SWK 465

Counseling Psychology

Religion in America

Jesus and His Interpreters

Public Speaking

Small Group Communication

Basic Methods (by demand)

Social Policy: Analysis and Development

Saturday Afternoon (1:15 - 4:45)

BUS 222
BUS 252
BUS 323
BUS 331
BUS 465
ECO 113
ECO 313
ECO 415
EDE 350
EDE 377
EDE 386
EDS 353
EDS 477
ENG 216
ENG 223
HIS 104
HPE 115
MAT 121
MAT 171
MIS 175
PHI 380
PSY 264
REL 221
REL 356
SOC 121
SPA 112
SPC 329
SPC 351
SWK 364
SWK 466

Principles of Accounting I1

Principles of Marketing

Accounting Theory and Practice II

Financial Management

International Management

Microeconomics

Intermediate Microcconomics

Managerial Economics

Creating Learning Environments (2/15-4/4) (.5)
K-El Science Methods (1/11,1/18,2/1) (.25)
Children’s Literature (2/15-4/4) (.5)

Creating Leaming Environments

School and Society (1/11 - 2/29) (.5)
American Indian Literature

Writing for Business and the Professions *

The Modem Non-Western World

Health and Chemical Dependency Education (E/S) (2/1-3/28) (.5)
Finite Mathematics

Discrete Mathematics

Computers for Business, Economics and MIS
Ethics of Medicine and Health Care

Research Methods 1

Biblical Studies

History of Religions

Introduction to Human Society

Beginning Spanish IT *

Intercultural Communication

Argumentation

Field Work I (by demand)

Field Work 111

Sunday Afternoon (1:15 - 4:45)

ART 102
BUS 222
BUS 242
BUS 326
BUS 440

Environmental Design
Principles of Accounting II
Principles of Management
Tax Accounting
Operations Management




EDE 376 K-El Social Studies Methods (1/12-2/2) (.25)
EDE 380 K-El Music Methods (1/12-2/2) (.25)

EDS 375 Social Studies Methods (1/12-3/1) (.5)

ENG 332 Milton and His Age

FRE 111 Beginning FrenchI *

GER 111 Beginning German I*

HPE 114 Health and Safety Education (E/S) (1/12-3/1) (.5)
HPE 353 Kinesiology and Physiology of Exercise

MIS 175 Computers for Business, Economics and MIS
MIS 475 Information Systems Analysis and Design

SPA 111 Beginning Spanish I *

SPA 112 Beginning Spanish IT *

Day Schedule Evening Courses

CSC 352 Database Management & Design (meets Feb. - May)
ECO 414 Welfare Economics (meets Feb. - May)
(required for Economics major)

Minnetonka College Center

(To be announced)

Lifetime Sports

HPE 002 Lifetime Fitness (meets weekly for 8 weeks)

To be Arranged

EDE 363 Clinical Experience (.5)
EDS 352 Clinical Experience (.5)
HPE 489 Coaching Practicum (.5)

Travel Seminars

(To be announced)

Student Teaching (Prereq.: Approval and Placement by Ed. Dept.)* **

EDE 481 K Student Teaching
EDE 481 K-EL Student Teaching
EDE 481 EL Student Teaching
EDE 482 K Student Teaching
EDE 482 K-EL Student Teaching
EDE 482 EL Student Teaching
EDE 483 K Student Teaching
EDE 483 K-EL Student Teaching
EDE 483 EL Student Teaching
EDE 484 EI. Student Teaching



Spring Trimester, 1992 Class Schedule

Friday Evening (6:00 - 10:00)

BUS 242 Principles of Management

BUS 252 Principles of Marketing

BUS 466 Intermational Marketing

ECO 112 Principles of Macroeconomics

EDE 350 Creating Learning Environments (5/15-6/19) (.5)
EDE 376 K-El Social Studies Methods (4/10-5/1) (.25)
EDE 380 K-El Music Methods (5/29-6/19) (.25)

EDE 382 K-El Math Methods (5/1-6/12) (.5)

EDS 353 Creating Learning Environments

EDU 265 Orientation to Education (4,/10-5/15) (.5)
EDU 388 Human Relations (E/S) (4/10-5/15) (.5)
ENG 111 Effective Writing

ENG 261 Modern Fiction

HPE 114 Health and Safety Education (E/S) (4/10-5/15) (.5)
INS Women’s Studies course (To be Announced)
MAT 131 Math for the Liberal Arts

MUS 130 Introduction to Music in the Fine Arts

PHY 101 Astronomy *

PSY 105 Principles of Psychology

REL 111 Introduction to Theology

SOC 121 Introduction to Human Society

SPC 111 Public Speaking

SPC 480 Public Relations/Promotional Communication
SWK 260 Humans Developing

Saturday Morning (8:00 - 12:00)

BIO 108 Microbiology *

BUS 222 Principles of Accounting IT

BUS 391 Business Law

CHM100 Chemistry for Changing Times

ECO 113 Principles of Microeconomics

ECO 318 Management Science

EDE 351 Techniques of Teaching Reading

EDE 377 K-El Science Methods (5,/30-6,/20) (.25)

EDS 350 Reading in the Content Areas (4/11-5/16) (.5)
EDU 341 Media Technology (4/11-5/16) (.5)

ENG 111 Effective Writing *

ENG 226 Introduction to Creative Writing

ENG 438 Shakespeare

HIS (To be announced)

HPE 115 Health and Chemical Dependency Education (4/11-5/16) (.5)

MAT 114 Elementary Functions *
MIS 178 Coamniitere far Rircinece Feanmom rce arned AATC



POL 342
PSY 105
PSY 362
REL 353
REL 483
SOC 336
SPC 352
SWK 461

Mass Communications

Principles of Psychology

Behavior Disorders

Denominations and Religious Groups
Christian Ethics

Introduction to Cultural Anthropology
Persuasion

Advanced Methods (by demand)

SWK 467 Social Worker as Professional

Saturday Afternoon (1:00 - 5:00)

BIO 231
BUS 221
BUS 252
BUS 331
BUS 425
BUS 438
BUS 450
CSC 210
ECO 112
ECO 311
ECO 360
EDE 386
EDE 388
ENG 223
ENG 345
HPE 475
MIS 370
PHI 230
POL 158
PSY 265
REL 221
REL 369
SOC 349
SPC 351
SPC 355
SPC 360
SWK 462
SWK 469

Biology of Women

Principles of Accounting I

Principles of Marketing

Financial Management

Advanced Accounting

Investments

Marketing Management

Data Structures

Principles of Macroeconomics

Public Finance

International Trade and Finance

Children’s Literature (4/11-5/30) (.5)
K-El Health Methods (4/11-5/2) (.25)
Writing for Business and the Professions
Introduction to the English Language
Prevention and Care of Athletic Injuries (4,/11-5/16) (.50)
Advanced Computing for Business, Economics and MIS
Logic

Political Patterns and Processes

Research Methods IT

Biblical Studies

Religious Imagination in Modem Literature
Complex Organizations

Argumentation

Small Group Communication

Interpretive Reading

Field Work II (by demand)

Field Work IV

Sunday Afternoon (1:00 - 5:00)

ART 250
BUS 242
BUS 340
ECO 113
ECO 313

Ceramics I

Principles of Management
Human Resource Management
Principles of Microeconomics
Intermediate Microeconomics




ENG 340 Advanced Expository Writing

FRE 112 Beginning French IT *

GER 112 Beginning German II *

HPE 482 Coaching Theory of Sport

MIS 175 Computers for Business, Economics and MIS
MIS 476 Structure Systems Analysis and Design

REL 263 World Hunger and Justice

SOC 265 Culture: Ethnicity, Gender and Race

SOC 365 Quantitative Methods and Program Evaluation
SPA 112 Beginning Spanish II *

Minnetonka College Center

(To be announced)

Lifetime Sports

HPE 002 Beginning Aerobics (meets weekly for 8 weeks)

Time to be Arranged

EDE 363 Clinical Experience (.5)

EDS 352 Clinical Experience (.5)

HPE 489 Coaching Practicum (.5)

NUR 311 Community Health Nursing IT* **

Student Teaching (Prereq.: Approval and Placement by Ed. Dept.)* **

EDE 481 K Student Teaching
EDE 481 K-EL Student Teaching
EDE 481 EL Student Teaching
EDE 482 K Student Teaching
EDE 482 K-EL Student Teaching
EDE 482 EL Student Teaching
EDE 483 K Student Teaching
EDE 483 K-EL Student Teaching
EDE 483 EL Student Teaching
EDE 484 EL Student Teaching
EDS 481 Student Teaching

EDS 482 Student Teaching

EDS 483 Student Teaching

EDS 484 Student Teaching

*Extra class or lab sessions vequived.
**Additional lab fee charged.
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